M100PFS Hardware Manual
M100PFS Hardware Manual
Version: 1.3
Created on: May 19, 2022
Created by: Diana Korchmar, Andreas Widder
Page 1 of 31
© ARIES Embedded GmbH. The information contained in this document is strictly confiden-
tial. This document may not be copied, reproduced, translated, changed or distributed

Chapter 2. Overview Page 10 of 31
M100PFS Hardware Manual
2.4 Order Codes
The M100PFS SoM is available in the following standard configurations:
• M100PFS-025A0A0
– MPFS025T PolarFire SoC FPGA
∗ 23 KLEs
∗ 68 Math Blocks (18x18 MACC)
∗ 4x 12.5 Gbps SERDES lanes
∗ 2x PCIe Gen2 end points/root points
∗ Total User I/O: MSS-IO / HSIO / GPIO / XCVRs: 136 / 60 / 48 / 4
– 1GB DDR4 SDRAM dedicated to the HMS
– 4GByte eMMC
– size 74mm x 42mm
– 2 x Samtec QSH-090-01-F-D-A board-to-board interconnect
– 0°C. . . +70°C
• M100PFS-250BAAB
– MPFS250T PolarFire SoC FPGA
∗ 254 KLEs
∗ 784 Math Blocks (18x18 MACC)
∗ 16x 12.5 Gbps SERDES lanes
∗ 2x PCIe Gen2 end points/root points
∗ Total User I/O: MSS-IO / HSIO / GPIO / XCVRs: 136 / 60 / 48 / 4
– 2GB DDR4 SDRAM dedicated to the HMS
– 512MB DDR4 SDRAM dedicated to the FPGA
– 32 MBit SPI NOR Flash
– 4GByte eMMC
– size 74mm x 42mm
– 2 x Samtec QSH-090-01-F-D-A board-to-board interconnect
– 0°C. . . +70°C
Please contact ARIES Embedded for more information about the availability of other standard products of
M100PFS or custom configurations.
Chapter 2. Overview Page 11 of 31
M100PFS Hardware Manual
2.5 Variant Key
The following options are available for M100PFS:
Coding Component / Feature
PolarFire SoC-FPGA
025 L S 1 MPFS025TLS-1FCVG484EI
095 L S 1 MPFS095TLS-1FCVG484EI
160 L S 1 MPFS160TLS-1FCVG484EI
250 L S 1 MPFS250TLS-1FCVG484EI
FPGA DDR4
A 4 Gbit, 512Mx16
B 8 Gbit, 1Mx16
C 16 Gbit, 2Gx16